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QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		863
Date of Publication:		11 March 2022
NA IQP Number:		9
Date of reply:			6 July 2022

Mr H S Gumbi (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
What total amount in Rand has been spent on (a) catering, (b) entertainment and (c) accommodation for (i) her, (ii) the Deputy Minister and (iii) officials of her department since 29 May 2019? 
NW1044E	

REPLY:

What total amount in Rand has been spent on:

	
	(a) Catering since 29 May 2019 – until 31 March 2021*
	(b) Entertainment since 29 May 2019-– until 31 March 2021*
	(c) Accommodation since 29 May 2019-– until 31 March 2021*

	(i) Minister

	R       79 451.51
	R     8 341.00
	R     168 847.36

	(ii) Deputy Minister

	R       98 984.71
	R    10 438.17
	R     597 072.93

	(iii) Officials in the department
	R 6 681 088.58
	R 482 948.00
	R 11 020 937.57



*Spent from April 2021 -March 2022 is excluded as it is being audited and spent from April 202 until date still needs to be audited.
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